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SITE PLAN OF LOT B, LOTS 255 AND
VICTORIA CITY, PLAN 1663538

Civic Address: 837 Broughton Street, Victoria, B.C.
PID: 004-016—-017
City of Victoria Zoning: CHP—OB Cathedral Hill Precinct Office Building District
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The intended plot size of this plan is 914mm in width by 610mm
in height, (Arch D), when plotted at a scale of 1:150
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NOTES

If this plan is used in digital form, J.E. Anderson &
Associates will only assume responsibility for information
content shown on original unaltered drawing.

Lot dimensions and area are derived from Field Survey.

Distances and elevations are in metres.

Building measurements are to siding or concrete.

Elevations are Geodetic (CGVD28) based on control monument 9—40.
Elevations are at natural grade unless noted otherwise

This plan lies within the City of Victoria.
This plan lies within the Capital Regional District.

This plan is intended for use as a topographic site plan.

It is based on Land Title Office records and ties to existing
survey evidence and does not represent boundary survey.
Critical lot dimensions, lot areas and building offsets should
be confirmed by a legal cadastral survey.
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A Area
345 mzre(2714 ft?) 466 m? (5018 ft?) DATA
o T | MUNICIPALITY CITY OF VICTORIA SUPPORTING CALCULATIONS
CONNECTION PATH MUNICIPAL ADDRESS 837 BROUGHTON STREET, VICTORIA, BC
\ \ \ : ‘

C.L OF STREET
TO NEAREST ZONING REGULATION BYLAW
HYDRANT (18.0m) | LEGAL DESCRIPTION LOT B, LOTS 255 AND 256, VICTORIA CITY, FLOOR AREAS
| ‘ — PLAN 16658
SANITARY wo o
RSN | PROJECT DESCRIPTION 6 STOREY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING Basement n/a Measured to interior face of exterior
o o) < R Level 1 345m?2 walls, exclusive of basement, elevator
BROUG 8 | é% | ] Level 2 466m§ shaft and required bike parking.
w owh Level 3 466m
e W o P I Level 4 466m?
o Sg - Level 5 466m?
STORM —F—T | s Level 6 466m2
T | | — MUNICIPAL SIDEWALK Rooftop 20m?
" . PAVING PATTERN AS PER PROJECT INFORMATION 2,695m?
| . THE CoV DPRP 'NEW TOWN'
) ' STANDARDS. REFER TO
/ / LANDSCAPE PLANS. ZONE RMD-4 ZONE, RESIDENTIAL MIXED USE FLOOR SPACE RATIO
I | \ BROUGHTON STREET (SOUTH) DISTRICT 2695m2/671.2m? = 4.1:1
TREETLIGHT CONDUIT
———————STREETLIGHT CONDUIT- N R SITE AREA (m?2) UNKNOWN SITE COVERAGE
:’ | TOTAL FLOOR AREA (m2) 671.2m2 481m2/671.2m2 = 0.72 (72%)
|
‘ \ | | | , | COMMERCIAL FLOOR AREA (m2) 2,695m2 (SEE CALCULATION) OPEN SITE SPACE
LINE OF CANOPY ABOVE —— | . — . SIDEWALK' | -
N \ \ | | FLOOR SPACE RATIO 100m2 190m=/671.2m2 = 0.28 (28%)
PROPEETY LINE TELLUS T SITE COVERAGE (%) 41:1
*\ RN OPEN SITE SPACE (%) 72% AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATIONS
o ~ HEIGHT OF BUILDING (m) 28% ZONING REGULATION BYLAW
;v; o I — — @ NUMBER OF STOREYS 23.5m SCHEDULE A
g LIVE/WORK ,
ENTRY o | 6 Grade Points Lengths
O] - A 22.12 A-B 18.15
G I SERVICE PARKING STALLS (#) ON SITE REQUIRED PROVIDED B 29 35$ B-C 27 sem
- ENTRANCE GATE c 22.35 c-D 18.15
I m | @ Floor Area - Level 1 3 Floor Area - Levels 2-6 BICYCLE PARKING (#) SHORTTERM | 30 0 5 5o oom DA 97 36m
FDC | | SCALE= 1:250 SCALE= 1:250 BICYCLE PARKING (#) LONG TERM 6 6
Calculation
51 59
EXIT GARBAGE
ROOM f——— — — —_—— - A-B (2212 +22.35)2 x 18.15 = 403.57
B-C (22.35+22.35)2 x 2736 = 611.50
ENTRY
I | c-D (22.35+22.29)2 x 18.15 = 405.11
I : BUILDING SETBACKS (m) D-A (2229 +22.12))2 x 2736 = 607.53
91.02 2,027.70
I | | FRONT YARD 0.99m
~
. § 5 E | REAR YARD 7 00m AVERAGE GRADE = 2,027.70/91.02 =
ST X 1 Area
°‘L° g | l > g § | 6me (68 ) SIDE YARD (EAST) 0.00m NOTE: There is no proposed change to the average grade of the
N > it
o O ow site.
x | l Lo T | SIDE YARD (WEST) 0.00m
Q .
| | | COMBINED SIDE YARD 0.00m BC Building Code Grade is determined as the lowest average grade
at an exterior wall. This occurs at the project's West side (D-A):
| I (22.29+22.12) / 2 = 22.21
- M - - T - - T - - T - - - - - B
| I BCBC GRADE = | 22.21
| RESIDENTIAL USE DETAILS
| | | B m—— TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS 43
| 837 BROUGHTON UNIT TYPE Live / Work (1), 1 Bedroom (42)
| I
— 1 — — — — — — — — - — — — @ GROUND ORIENTED UNITS 3
| | | MINIMUM UNIT FLOOR AREA (m2) 40.6m2
| l TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA (m2) | 2154.8m2
| I
w
: |
S | > @ |
3 — — — — — — — — — — — —
| I
| l 2 DDP Application July 25th, 2025
1 Re-Issued for Building Permit April 14th, 2025
I | | wl 1t == — = = — -~ NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
Z
| = 4 Floor Area - Roof
i SCALE= 1:250
I | &
| o
o
| | LOT COVERAGE
I — o o — o o — o — — — F 479 m* (5159 ft?)
| I _ _
| | — e -\
I l % N S T
| | — CASCADIA ARCHITECTS INC
| I
SUITE PATIO SUITE PATIO BIKE ROOM rbfbb ny ] Copyright reserved. These drawings and the design contained therein or which
ACCESS ACCESS ENTRY 9 »\0 <& C may be inferred therefrom are, and at all times remain, the exclusive property of
D g?‘ \?9 Cascadia Architects Inc. Cascadia Architects holds the copyright and ownership
-— —— — 4 ! I L= | QQ“ — — — G in the said drawings, which cannot be used for any purpose without the express
'],Q’ M 1 written consent of Cascadia Architects.
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| : | Site Plan and Zoning Data
| : | | S L | 5 e
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3 PROPERTY LINE Date
£ OPEN SITE SPACE July 25, 2025
é 192 m?* (2066 ft?)
z | Scale Project #
2 As indicated
g 2401
& 8.90 m 9.15m
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5 —_— -_— Wik, Revision
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EXISTING TREE TO BE

REMOVED AND REPLACED..Sm)’\ S S .
SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS. / Lo ;o |
y S0 / \ BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS
] ~ \ '/ \‘
PRINCIPAL BUILDING \@ | @
ENTRANCE : /3 ‘\ i/E@EJRITY PROJECT TYPE NEW CONSTRUCTION | v/
\\ / // \\ //
- - - - - — - - e e, : T T T TITT T - S R - RENOVATION ADDITION
= rﬂ e TRAVEL DISTANCE =l - T - S TRAVEL
H M ELEC. THROUGH LOBBY: LIVEIWORK — BUILDING \
D | 1 BED 1 BED 1 BED 1 BED .
e | o0 TRAVEL ILIVE/WORKS v 1 BeL | BEL  BEL | BEL DISTANCE: ROOF DECK GOVERNING BUILDING CODE 2024 BCBUILDING CODE ~ PART| 3 |
| = - = | DISTANCE: 98.0m?2 | ||| Loap2 LOAD2 || LOAD2 || LOAD2 || 10.36 m . GROUP C |
1 20.26 m OCC. LOAD PERSONS || PERSONS || PERSONS || PERSONS ' 76.2m? A1 A2 A3 A4 B1 B2 C D E K F2 F3
| | RESIDENTIAL LOBBY | 27 | | e | | O O Rs? I MAJOR OCCUPANCIES 7 3.1.2.1.
il ' — GARBAGE NI
105 sorm 1. 'w.] BDRM BDRM
OCC. LOAD GROUP C | 105 | )
3 47.7m2 G??%'?ZC ( MULTIPLE MAJOR OCCUPANCIES YES NO | V 3.2.2.51
OCC. LOAD : = ‘
' 13 | OCC.1LOAD | ™ | | | Div A
9| 2 H H
| | | | | DISTANCE | I - BUILDING AREA 481 m2 (Outside face of Exterior Walls) 1412,
= 3 DISTANCE BETWEEN EXITS 1
4 - _ TRAVEL .
| . l - | BETWEEN EXITS: DISTANCE: | 630 I GRADE 2221 m ?'X ?2
3 = ! 13.58 m “eazm | | 16.30m | 412,
| | | ' | | | | .
TRAVEL 1 . ) Div A
I TRAVEL = I — H | C‘% | TRaveL I I BUILDING HEIGHT (STOREYS, m) E STOREYS ABOVE GRADE 2322 | m DA
ﬂ 14.30 m 1] = T DISTANCE: | 1 | STOREYS BELOW GRADE
- BDRM |BIKE STORAGE (58) BDRM || BDRM | * ﬁ 6.64m |
] N BDRM TRAVEL
BDRM ; q ] BDRM . DISTANCE:
I | I . GROUPC ' rraveL | ! _t0stm | !
| I Il 18ED 1BED || 102.1m?23 = i|  DISTANCE: |l 1BED 1 BED 1 BED 1BED || | | BUILDING FIRE SAFETY & CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION
occ. occ. | OCC.LOAD. || occ. occ. occ. OCC.
LOAD2 || LOAD2 || 3 [» : 22.63m LOAD2 || LOAD2 || LOAD2 || LOAD2
PERSONS | PERSONS ; A | PERSONS ||PERSONS || PERSONS || PERSONS CLASSIFICATION GROUP C, UP TO 6 STOREYS, SPRINKLERED 3.2.2.51
o — \I N o N
I | l l | l l l MAXIMUM BUILDING AREA 1500 | m2 3.2.2.51
| | | | . | | . | .
Yo} Te} Te]
64.6m? N N o NUMBER OF STREETS FACING o 3.22.10
OCC. LOAD
60.0
- —_ — e e —_ — -  — T | ——— e — . N — e e e —  — —_— e ) —_—— — —f— . CONSTRUCTION TYPES PERMITTED COMBUSTIBLE | v NON - COMBUSTIBLE | v EMTC* | V 3.2.2.51
0 5 10 2 2
INTERCONNECTED FLOOR SPACE YES NO 3.2.8.
GRAPHIC SCALE 1:250
@ Basement - Code Review Key Plan 5 Level 1 - Code Review Key Plan @ Level 2-6 - Code Review Key Plan @ Rooftop - Code Review Key Plan
SCALE= 1:250 SCALE= 1:250 SCALE= 1 :250 SCALE= 1:250 EXITS FROM FLOOR AREAS
NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED 34.2.1.
OCCUPANT LOAD (3.1.17.1) OCCUPANCY OCCUPANT LOAD (3.1.17.1) OCCUPANCY OCCUPANT LOAD (3.1.17.1) OCCUPANCY OCCUPANT LOAD (3.1.17.1) OCCUPANCY
Group C - Residential Group C - Residential Group C - Residential Group C - Residential
OCCUPANCY : STORAGE OCCUPANCY: PUBLIC CORRIDORS OCCUPANCY: GROUP C OCCUPANCY: SPACE WITH SEPARATION OF EXITS (MIN.) E m 34.2.3
(110.9) / 46.0 = 2.4 (3) MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH INTENDED FOR OCCUPANCIES MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH 40 bedrooms x 2 persons per bedroom MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH NON-FIXED SEATS AND TABLES  MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH
Ramps, Corridors, Passageways: 1100mm (RESIDENTIAL LOBBY) Ramps, Corridors, Passageways: 1100mm = 80 persons (16 persons / level) Ramps, Corridors, Passageways: 1100mm (ROOFTOP DECK) Ramps, Corridors, Passageways: 1100mm
(Table 3.4.3.2-A). 47.7/3.7=12.9 (13) (Table 3.4.3.2-A). (Table 3.4.3.2-A). 76.2/0.95 = 80.2 (Table 3.4.3.2-A). MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE ALLOWED GROUP C m 3425,
Posted design occupancy = 60
Stairs: 1100mm (Table 3.4.3.2-A). OCCUPANCY: MERCANTILE USES Stairs: 1100mm (Table 3.4.3.2-A). Stairs: 1100mm (Table 3.4.3.2-A). Stairs: 1100mm (Table 3.4.3.2-A).
(LIVE/WORK) MEZZANINE YES NO |V 3.2.8.
MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE PERMITTED: 25m 98.0 /3.7 = 26.5 (27) MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE PERMITTED: 30m MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE PERMITTED: 30m MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE PERMITTED: 30m
ACTUAL TRAVEL DISCTANCE: 20.26m
OCCUPANCY: STORAGE (GARBAGE NUMBER OF EXITS: 2 NUMBER OF EXITS: 2 NUMBER OF EXITS: 2
MAX. FLOOR AREA: 150m? ROOM)
ACTUAL FLOOR AREA: 134m2 17.1/46 = 0.4 (1) FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS
NUMBER OF EXITS: 1 (3.4.2.1) OCCUPANCY: GROUP C
2 bedrooms x 2 persons / bedroom = 4 HORIZONTAL SEPARATIONS FLOORS ROOF 3.2.2.51
STORAGE) SHALL HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING NOT LESS THAN THAT REQUIRED FOR
102.1/46 = 2.2 (3) THE SUPPORTED FLOOR OR ROOF.
OCCUPANCY: SPACE WITH NON-FIXED
SEATS AND TABLES (COMMUNAL EXITS 3.4.4.1
YARD) 64.6 / 0.95 = 68.0

Posted design occupancy = 60

FIRE SEPARATIONS AND FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS (F.R.R)
HORIZONTAL SEPARATIONS FLOORS 3.2.2.51 (2) 2 DDP Application July 25th, 2025
1 Re-Issued for Building Permit April 14th, 2025
ROOF NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
SPATIAL SEPARATION LEGEND LOADBEARING STRUCTURE NOT LESS THAN THE 3.2.2.51(2)
SUPPORTED ASSEMBLY
-, e e e e e e - OHR
45735 0.
OCCUPANCY SUMMARY TO. Roof Access e —_ e — — — 1HR BETWEEN SUITES 3.3.1.1.
Level Area Occupancy —emcmcmc—c—- — 1.5HR
42495 Roof Deck Level BETWEEN SUITES & PUBLIC | HR 3.3.1.1.
Basement Storage 3 - L eecseccccccccccccees 2HR CORRIDOR
Level 1 Residential Lobby 13 39410 Level 6 ' GROUP C GROUP C !
Live / Work 27 — —————— ———— ———| PUBLIC CORRIDOR I HR 3.2.1.4.
Garbage Room 1 1 |
Units (2) 4 3 - GROUP C GROUP C -
Bike Storage 3 36285  Levels 5 I |1_ R I I I Il _J STORAGE ROOMS 3.34.3.
Communal Yard 60 ~ i i ] | |
{ S
Level 1 Total 108 s o= GROUP C GROUP C 1 HR F.R.R. BETWEEN RESIDENTIAL CASCADIA ARCHITECTS INC
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45735 T.0. Roof Access

151.5m2 UNPROTECTED OPENINGS
——383.4m2 EXPOSING BUILDING FACE

42495 Roof Deck Level

42173 U’s of Roof
39410 Level 6

36285 Level 5

33160 Level 4

30035 Level 3

26910 Level 2

22280 Average Grade
22240 Level 1

@ North Elevation - Limiting Distance Key

SCALE= 1:250

Table 3.2.3.1-D Limiting Distance (m) Allowable Openings (%)
10.8m 100%
Table 3.2.3.7 Occupancy Allowable Openings (%)
Classification
Group C 100%

148.9m2 UNPROTECTED OPENINGS
380.8m2 EXPOSING BUILDING FACE

45735 T.0. Roof Access

Area of Exposing
Building Face (m?2)

383.4m?

Required FRR

n/a

42495 Roof Deck Level

:r — 4;\ N\ "
42173 U/s of Roof ‘ ] i & i‘\ | R
39410  Level6 N . \

S
36285 Level 5 | r]l \ l\;\bi\!

33160 Level 4

30035 Level 3

26910 Level 2

22280 Average Grade

22240 Level 1

South Elevation - Limiting Distance Key

3

SCALE= 1:250
Table 3.2.3.1-D Limiting Distance (m) Allowable Openings (%)
7.0m 66%
Table 3.2.3.7 Occupancy Allowable Openings (%)

Classification

Group C 66%

\\cascadiafsO | \files\2401 837 Broughton\é. REVIT CENTRAL FILE\Archive\837 Broughton Street_ISSUED FOR DDP.rvt

Area of Exposing
Building Face (m?2)

380.8m?

Required FRR

n/a

Proposed Openings
(m2)

151.6m?

Required Type of
Construction

Any

Proposed Openings
(m2)

148.9m2

Required Type of
Construction

Any

Proposed Openings
(%)

39.5%

Required Type of
Cladding

Combustible or
Noncombustible

Proposed Openings
(%)

39.1%

Required Type of
Cladding

Combustible or
Noncombustible

576.2m2 EXPOSING BUILDING FACE

22280 Average Grade
22240 Level 1

i —
|
45735 T.0. Roof Access
| — 10.81m |
L] L /‘
42495 Roof Deck Level | W 1.53m ‘
42173 UJs of Roof T i i \
. I\ § ~ |
39410  Level 6 | ! | n I
— N N ' o
,  754m N ' o
36285  Level5 ! k\ I = &
|
| [ I (@) W
' . I~ E ‘
33160 Level 4
| | T 3
| | © 3
30035  Level3 , : S Q|
| | o <
. ' =
26910  Level2 . ! | x e
i ! Q )
I: |
\
| |
|

@ East Elevation - Limiting Distance Key

SCALE= 1:250

Proposed Openings

(%)
0%

Required Type of
Cladding

Noncombustible

\\

Table 3.2.3.1-D Limiting Distance (m) Allowable Openings (%) Area of Exposing Proposed Openings
Building Face (m?2) (m?2)
Om 0% 576.2m? 0m2
Table 3.2.3.7 Occupancy Allowable Openings (%) Required FRR Required Type of
Classification Construction
Group C 0% 1h Noncombustiblem
COMPARTMENT 2 COMPARTMENT 1
21.2m2 EXPOSING BUILDING FACE 575.9m2 EXPOSING BUILDING FACE
6.1m2 UNPROTECTED OPENINGS —
45735 T.0. Roof Access
10.81m
¢ J
42495 Roof Deck Level |
42173 U/s of Roof | ~
39410 Level6 !E R
| |n_: 7.54m
I =
36285 Level 5 o) B
C w o
zZ
33160 | E -
Level 4
—g— -
| i o NN\
O
30035 Level 3 =) D
4', Ei —
@)
B N\
26910  Level2 = X OUTLINE OF -
—H—- - Q 821-827 BROUGHTON
\
\
|

22280 Average Grade

—_—_,e—,e— e — e — e — e — e S s — e — - — - — P

22240 Level 1

West Elevation - Limiting Distance Key

4

SCALE= 1:250

Table 3.2.3.1-D Limiting Distance (m) Allowable Openings (%) Area of Exposing
Building Face (m?2)

COMPARTMENT 1 Om 0% 553.2m?

COMPARTMENT 2 4.33m 90% 21.2m?

Table 3.2.3.7 Occupancy Allowable Openings (%) Required FRR

Classification
COMPARTMENT 1 Group C 0% 1h
COMPARTMENT 2 Group C 90% 45 min

Proposed Openings
(m2)

0mz2

6.1m2

Required Type of
Construction

Noncombustible m

Any

Proposed Openings
(%)

0%

28.8%

Required Type of
Cladding

Noncombustible

Combustible or
Noncombustible
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2 DDP Application July 25th, 2025
1 Re-Issued for Building Permit April 14th, 2025
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LANDSCAPE PLANS. NOTATION LEGEND

EXISTING TREE TO BE
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SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS.

WOOD FRAME WALL

ZZZ7zZ  WOOD FRAME SHEAR / BEARING WALL: 1hr FRR

‘\ ‘ ' LINE OF CANOPY ABOVE
\\ . | 7 WOOD FRAME SANITARY CHASE |
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01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
10
11
12
13
14

01, 02. WARM, WHITE BRICK

RUNNING BOND AND SOLDIER COURSE. BRIGHT,
SMOOTH, NON-GLAZED.

. . 0304 WARM, WHEAT/SAND BRICK

RUNNING BOND AND SOLDIER COURSE. ROUGH,
NON-GLAZED.

05. CEMENTICIOUS PANEL CLADDING - CHARCOAL
COLOUR MATCHED FACE FASTENED

06. CEMENTICIOUS PANEL CLADDING - WARM WHITE
COLOUR MATCHED FACE FASTENED

RUNNING BOND BRICK - bright, warm white, smooth, non-glazed
SOLDIER COURSE BRICK - bright, warm white, smooth, non-glazed
RUNNING BOND BRICK - light wheat or sand tone, rough, non-glazed
SOLDIER COURSE BRICK - light wheat or sand tone, rough, non-glazed
FIBRE CEMENT CLADDING - charcoal, panelized, face-fastened

FIBRE CEMENT CLADDING - warm white, panelized, face-fastened
VINYL OR FIBREGLASS WINDOWS - charcoal or grey to match metal panel
CURTAIN WALL GLAZING - charcoal or grey to match metal panel
WOOD FENCE - natural

WOOD FENCE - dark grey stain

ALUMINUM PICKET GUARD - grey or zinc

PREFINISHED METAL FLASHING - charcoal

PREFINISHED METAL FLASHING - warm white
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COV 'Standard Tree Guard' -
Fabricated by COV public
works. Refer to standard details

Tree Grate - To be installed per
City Standard Details

Root Flare To Be 25-50mm
(1"-2") Above planting area
Finish Grade

Growing Medium
See Specification

Set Rootball on

Compacted Subgrade

Soil Volume Area within Strata

Vault - Refer to Landscape Plan
for details on Proposed Spread
and Depth of Strat Vault Area.

Stratavault Generation 6
Structural

Soil Moduals Loaded with Soil
as per Specifications.

Compacted Subgrade to be
Installed Over Drainage Layer

150mm Compacted Drainage

as Specified by Citygreen

Copyright Reserved. These drawings are at all
times the property of the Landscape Architect.
Reproduction in whole or in part without written
consent of the Landscape Architect is prohibited.

12 July 29-25 Issued for DDP

11 July 15-25 Issued for Building Permit

10 Apr 4-25 Issued for Building Permit

9 Feb 3-25 Issued for Building Permit

8 Jan 17-25 Re-lIssued for 90% Building Permit

7 Dec 23-24 Issued for 90% Building Permit

6 Nov 27-24 Issued for Building Permit

5 Nov 22-24 Issued for 50% BP Coordination

4 Sept 5-24 Re-issued for Rezoning/DP

3 Jul 16-24 Re-issued for Rezoning/DP

2 Jul 9-24 Re-issued for Rezoning/DP

1 Apr 19-24 Issued for Rezoning/DP
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PROJECT

837 Broughton Street
Victoria, BC

TITLE

Ground Level

Planting Plan

SCALE DRAWN

CW

As Shown CHECKED (\\/

PROJECT No.

2404

Required Nursery Stock
Trees
Area of required soil cells . . .
for Off-site Replacement ID Quantity Botanlc.al Name Common N?me Size
Trees (20.0m3 @ .92M BeNDH 3 Betula nigra 'Dura Heat' Dura Heat Birch 6cm cal.
depth) CoF 2 Cornus florida 'Cloud 9' Cloud 9 Dogwood 5cm cal.
PrKa 1 Prunus serrulata 'Kanzan' Cherry Kanzan 6cm Cal.
Vi Large Shrubs
ID Quantity Botanical Name Common Name Size
New boulevard PrLC 37 Prunus | '‘Caucasia’ Cherry Laurel 2M ht./pleached
tree - 1 - Prunus r runus laurocerasus 'Caucasia erry Laure Ipleache
serrulata Small Shrubs
'Kanzan' . . .
—— ID Quantity Botanical Name Common Name Size
GaSh 51 Gaultheria shallon Salal #1 pot
Perennials, Annuals and Ferns
s ID Quantity Botanical Name Common Name Size
‘jl“\‘;;::;; i BISp 51 Blechnum spicant Deer Fern #1 pot
1; }H}T”T}w} ;1 1;; PoMu 4 Polystichum munitum Sword Fern #1 pot
Groundcovers
ID Quantity Botanical Name Common Name Size
4-PoMu ArUuU 10 Arctostaphylos uva ursi 'Vancouver Jade'  Vancouver Jade Kinnickinnick #1 pot
2-PaQu Vines
10-GaSh — ID Quantity Botanical Name Common Name Size
HyAP 4 Hydrangea anomala petiolaris Climbing Hydrangea #10 pot
PaQu 4 Parthenocissus quinquefolia Virginia Creeper #10 pot
Notes:
1. All work to be completed to current CSLA Canadian Landscape Standards
2. All soft landscape to be irrigated with an automatic irrigation system
S >
.8 3
35 585
< 9 29 100mm (4") Depth Mulch.
a0 S oW Keep Mulch 100mm off Trunk
© O LSS
@ g Top of Mulch 40mm below
%q bottom of grate [ T
Soil Modules to be Left Out or
Cut as Needed to Support
Proposed Tree Root Ball
Locations.
Filtergrid 3030 Heavy Grade
Non-Woven Filter Fabric
With Reinforcing Grid to Top
Surface of Stratavault Matrix. FINISH GRADE
% Fold to Line Outer Edge of \ :
Matrix. Filtergrid to Extend to
Bottom of Matrix When Not /
Adjacent to Structural Sail. /
Structural Backfill Collar - Fill
with Granular Material,
The final surfaceShall be
Compacted to 95% Areas
Beneath or Abuting Trafficable
Road Pavement to
be Filled with 5% Cement
Stabilized Fill at Optimal
Moisture Content.
w @ Tree Planting With Soil Cells - Typical Detail
2 .
= 1:25
E 'f( Stone
L
o
O
&
u e CoV Tree Planting Notes
—_ Preparation notes: w . .
— _ _ NOTE: ALL TREES SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE 1. Proposed street tree locations and species
i 1. g:nr';:kn;r grown: remove completely from CITY OF VICTORIA (COV) SCHEDULE C SPECIFICATIONS SeleCtion rGQUireS Parks approval. Proposed
o 2. Burlap and ropeiremove top )4 of covering street tree locations must be indicated and
H_J 3. Wire and Burlap:remove top % of wire and burlap shall reSpeCt the minimum offsets from
O Seinana without damaging rootbal. Femeve all infrastructure outlined in Victoria Subdivision
g 4 Do not prune leader, only dead or damaged and Development Servicing Bylaw, Schedule
C. Trees planted 1.0m or less from curbs or
sidewalks are to have root barriers to protect
civil infrastructure. Please contact Rob
Hughes, rhughes@yvictoria.ca and also copy
treepermits@yvictoria.ca 48 hours prior to the
D required inspection time to schedule an
inspection.
Tree grate : Dobney Foundry:
‘ . SP 48CAT (e, 2. Street trees must have one dominant
fabricated by GOV Puble Works. N Top of root ball to central leader or single straight trunk, 6-8 cm
{ || ;goﬁgdse‘]r_ggggact Parks Division: ainfln 100mm below walk diameter Caliper measured 15 cm above
. P ground, and a well-balanced crown with
200mm denth DecoRont branching starting at 1.8 m - 2.5 m above
15-PrLC - : . Water Barrier WB24/30. ground. Trees must be planted per the City of
e e e sy )—mP — ————— o— 1 O_ArU U HHH :ir;)S,t:“ Azlssrig:sb:fkt)gg?;i Victoria Supplemental DraWing SD PS5 (Tree
=~ = Roadway detail o ¢ drauinas ,,[ ggﬁmgfgf;_'fp Planting in Sidewalk with Tree Guard) and
f refer to civil dwgs [ Teere approved rating ' the Canadian Landscape Standard.
10-PrLC S IRAAn I FiISerFabric
L — 8-PrLC i T/ Lo 3. The Victoria Subdivision and Development
" 10-BIS / Servicing Bylaw No. 12-042 and the
B Y - 1-BeNDH Soncretelpaver associated Schedules can be found on the
ol 1-CoF ) / / \ oo deot City of Victoria Bylaws webpage.
b of pea gravel
P - == 4. New municipal trees shall be procured and
1 O-BISp % X ¢ ) : :' ) . . % 1-BeNDH Growing medium - — T T T T AT T e e e e LRI planted by the applicant. If it is determined
/ / ( J A Compact subgrad to 96% MPD _ o that tree M1 requires removal, a new tree in
12-GaSh 1 : RS * > Soil cells under municipal sidewalk soil cells will be required. A separate water
\ ) Scarify bottom of pit (manufacturer shop drawings required) . ill also b ired to irri h
1-CoF \ A <> <> <> service will also be require to irrigate the
Y\ 1 , 1-BeNDH - N | municipal trees.
1 1_B|Sp T T e e /’I X fﬁ;m ParkS DiViSiOn File: v:design/construct_design specs/const details/palnting/SD_P5
AT Y X 4-PrLC TITLE: SCALE: Not to Scale DRAWING 5. Soil cells and Parks trees planted 1.0m or
. 9-GaSh — > w o : DATE: _Feb27,2018 less from curbs or sidewalks are to have root
1 GL - Planting Plan e — va = - el e f s Tree Planting in Sidewalk with Tree Guard DWN.: SD-P5 barriers to protect civil infrastructure.
1:75 PROPERTY LINE 12-GaSh 8-GaSh BISp 3-BISp 4-BISp 3-BISp / 5M - APP'D v,

o L1 of 3
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821-827
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PROPERTY LINE

RT - Planting Plan
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_1 | — I
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PROPERTY LINE

2-CaAKF

FUTURE
CONCERT
DEVELOPMENT

FUTURE
CONCERT
DEVELOPMENT

Required Nursery Stock

Rooftop Planting

ID Quantity Botanical Name Common Name

CaAKF 6 Calamagrostis x acutiflora 'Karl Foerster' Karl Foerster Feather Reed Grass
StTe 16 Stipa tenuissima Mexican Feather Grass

Notes:

1. All work to be completed to current BCSLA Landscape Standards
2. All soft landscape to be irrigated with an automatic irrigation system

Size
#1 pot
#1 pot

Copyright Reserved. These drawings are at all
times the property of the Landscape Architect.
Reproduction in whole or in part without written
consent of the Landscape Architect is prohibited.

12 July 29-25 Issued for DDP

11 July 15-25 Issued for Building Permit

10 Apr 4-25 Issued for Building Permit

9 Feb 3-25 Issued for Building Permit

8 Jan 17-25 Re-lIssued for 90% Building Permit

7 Dec 23-24 Issued for 90% Building Permit

6 Nov 27-24 Issued for Building Permit

5 Nov 22-24 Issued for 50% BP Coordination

4 Sept 5-24 Re-issued for Rezoning/DP

3 Jul 16-24 Re-issued for Rezoning/DP

2 Jul 9-24 Re-issued for Rezoning/DP

1 Apr 19-24 Issued for Rezoning/DP
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Area of required soill
cells for Off-site
Replacement Trees
(20.0m3 @ .92M
depth)

New boulevard
tree - 1 - Prunus

serrulata
'Kanzan'
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PROPERTY LINE

N
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<

N\ 1-BeNDH

/

Count | Multiplier Total
OUNSITE Minimum replacement tree reguirement
A, Protected trees removed x 1 A, 0
B. Replacement trees proposed per X1 B. 3
Schedule "E", Part 1
C. Replacement trees proposed from X05 C. 0
Schedule “E", Part 2
D. Replacement trees proposed per X1 D. 0
Schedule “E", Part 3

E. Total replacement trees proposed (B+C+D) Round downto | E.

nearest whole number 3
F. Onsite replacement tree deficit (A-E) Record 0 if negative F. 0
number
OMNSITE Minimum trees per lot requirement (onsite
3. Tree minimum on lot* G. 3
H. Protected trees retained (other than A1 H. 0
specimen treas)
|. Specimen trees retained X3 . 0
J. Treas per lot deficil (G-(B+C+H+1) Record 0 if negative J 0
number '
OFFSITE Minimum replacement tree requirement (offs
K. Protected trees removed w1 K. 2
L. Replacemenl irees proposed per X1 L. 3
Schedule “E”, Part 1 or Part 3
M. Replacement trees proposed from X05 M. 0
Schedule "E", Part 2
N. Total replacement trees proposed (L+M) Round down to M. 3
neargst whole number
0. Offsite replacement tree deficit (K-N) Record 0 if negative Q. 0
number
Cash-in-lieu requirement
P. Onsite trees proposed for cash-in-lieu Entar F. or J., P. 0
whichever is the grealer number
Q. Offsite trees proposed for cash-in-lieu Enter O. Q. 0
R. Cash-in-lieu proposed ((P+Q) X $2,000) R. $0.00

FUTURE
CONCERT
DEVELOPMENT

REQUIRED ON-SITE
REPLACEMENT TREES: 3

Replacement Trees Proposed

Soil Volume Required (m3)

Planting
Area ID

Soil Volume

multiplier*

A B C D E
Eeti
stimated # Small # Medium # Large Small
soil Volume

F

Medium

G

Large

Total **

Copyright Reserved. These drawings are at all
times the property of the Landscape Architect.
Reproduction in whole or in part without written
consent of the Landscape Architect is prohibited.

1 0.92 451 3 45 45
1 (OFFSITE) 0.92 20.0 1 20 20
Offsite (Excluding City Property)
Calculation IfB=1,Bx8 [IfC=1,Cx20|IfD=1,Dx35 E+F+G
IfB>1,Bx6 [IfC>1,Cx15|IfD>1,Dx30

* On ground (excluding exposed bedrock): use 1, On structure: use depth of soil, On soil cells: use 0.92, On structural soil: use 0.2

** Total must not exceed A. If Total exceeds A, then the number or size of proposed replacement trees must be reduced.

TREE PROTECTION BARRIER REQUIREMENTS

The requirements for tree protection barriers are as follows:

(a) The barmer must be placed around the outside of the protected root zone of the tree, or as

approved by the Director; and

(b) The barrier must meet the following specifications:

(i) it must have a minimum height of 1.2 m,

(i) 38 mm x 89 mm timbers must be used for vertical posts, top and bottom rails (in
rocky areas, metal posts (T-bar or rebar) drilled into rock will be accepted), and

cross-bracing (in an "X"),

(i) spacing between vertical posts must be a maximum of 3.0 metres on center,

(iv) the structure must be sturdy with vertical posts driven firmly into the ground,

(v) there must be continuous plastic mesh high visibility screening (e.g. orange snow

fencing), and

(vi) it must have visible all weather 500 mm x 500 mm signage on it with the wording

“Warning - Tree Protection Area .

Below is an example showing an acceptable barrier:
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12 July 29-25 Issued for DDP

11 July 15-25 Issued for Building Permit

10 Apr 4-25 Issued for Building Permit

9 Feb 3-25 Issued for Building Permit

8 Jan 17-25 Re-lIssued for 90% Building Permit

7 Dec 23-24 Issued for 90% Building Permit

6 Nov 27-24 Issued for Building Permit

5 Nov 22-24 Issued for 50% BP Coordination

4 Sept 5-24 Re-issued for Rezoning/DP

N N,
", ~\-
. U 38xBBmm BOTTOM RANL
! " MufGmm POST -
TIES OR STAPLES TO
SECURE MESH
| I - -
%
A

_

Replacement Tree #1
Betula nigra 'Dura Heat'
(Medium Tree)

o

e

Replacement Tree #2
Betula nigra 'Dura Heat'
(Medium Tree)

| Volume: 45.0m3 @ 0.92M depth |

| Soil depth provided by soil cells |

7

NN

N

|

Replacement Tree #3

—— Replacement Tree #1 Betula nigra 'Dura Heat'

Betula nigra 'Dura Heat' (Medium Tree)

—— Replacement Tree #3

Betula nigra 'Dura Heat'

—— Replacement Tree #2

Betula nigra 'Dura Heat'
1-BeNDH

Xt

.

%

N

N
%

7

o

%

/ 7z

N

/

:50

@ Detail Plan - Communal Courtyard
1

3 Jul 16-24 Re-issued for Rezoning/DP

2 Jul 9-24 Re-issued for Rezoning/DP

1 Apr 19-24 Issued for Rezoning/DP
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SHEET NOTES:

DRAIN
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CONTRACTOR TO CAP EXISTING DRAIN SERVICES AT DEVELOPERS EXPENSE.

CITY OF VICTORIA CREWS TO INSTALL PROPOSED 130mm DRAIN SERVICE COMPLETE WITH
INSPECTION CHAMBER AT PROPERTY LINE AT DEVELOPERS EXPENSE.

®@®

an

CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL NEW CATCH BASIN AND LEAD AS PER CITY OF VICTORIA DETAIL S11b.
CITY OF VICTORIA CREWS TO CONNECT NEW LEAD TO EXISTING MAIN AT DEVELOPERS EXPENSE.

M
HO
@

SANITARY
CONTRACTOR TO CAP EXISTING SANITARY SERVICES AT DEVELOPERS EXPENSE.

CITY OF VICTORIA CREWS TO INSTALL PROPOSED 150mm SANITARY SERVICE COMPLETE WITH
INSPECTION CHAMBER AT PROPERTY LINE AT DEVELOPERS EXPENSE.

S
—TS——g —S ——Is —S
3d ds 00¢
OlIA SS 00¢
IO M 0S1L
HO

WATER

an

PROPOSED SOIL CELLS. \
REFER TO LANDSCAPE DESIGN

NEW BOULEVARD TREE LA
1xPRUNUS SERRULATA 'KANZAN' il xi

CITY OF VICTORIA CREWS TO INSTALL PROPOSED FIRE AND DOMESTIC WATER SERVICES COMPLETE
WITH WATER METER CHAMBER AS PER CITY OF VICTORIA SD W2f AT DEVELOPERS EXPENSE.

=7

|
PAVING EXTENTS]

CITY OF VICTORIA CREWS TO INSTALL NEW 25mm IRRIGATION SERVICE AND METER. CONTRACTOR
TO INSTALL IRRIGATION SLEEVING AS REQUIRED.

OAd 04 MVHS 00lX¢

L

7~ A _J

ROAD

14

]

4
o

EXISTING DRIVEWAY TO BE REMOVED.

Z

9S>
90°¢d

@E® ® 8 00

6 LM
09°Z4M

EXISTING FRONTAGE TO BE REMOVED AND RECONSTRUCTED COMPLETE WITH NEW CURB, GUTTER
AND SIDEWALK AT DEVELOPERS EXPENSE. PROPOSED SIDEWALK TO BE "NEW TOWN” PATTERN.
REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR DETAILS.

@

CONTRACTOR TO MILL AND FILL ASPHALT AS REQUIRED FOR ENTIRE FRONTAGE AT DEVELOPERS
EXPENSE. BROUGHTON STREET ROAD WORKS SUBJECT TO CITY OF VICTORIA CONCRETE ROAD
BASE RESTORATION REQUIREMENTS.

CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL NEW CROSSWALK BULB COMPLETE WITH DROPS AS PER CITY OF
VICTORIA STANDARD C9b, CROSS WALK MARKINGS AND SIGNAGE. SEE SHEET C3 FOR GRADING,
LINE PAINTING AND SIGNAGE DETAILS.

@

CONTRACTOR TO TIE PROPOSED SIDEWALK INTO EXISTING AT NEAREST CONTROL JOINT.

CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL ON—STREET ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL COMPLETE WITH PEDESTRIAN
LET DOWN AS PER CITY OF VICTORIA DETAIL SD C9b, AND PAINT MARKINGS AS PER CITY OF
VICTORIA DETAIL SD C16. SEE SHEET C3 FOR GRADING, LINE PAINTING AND SIGNAGE DETAILS.

@®

] i \ D2

S2 - ~ UTILITIES

PROPOSED BC HYDRO, TELUS AND ROGERS SERVICING. REFER TO UTILITIES DESIGNS FOR DETAILS.

MECHANICAL b

|
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I
|
|
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! ROOM EXISTING TELUS DUCTS TO BE RELOCATED AS REQUIRED. DESIGN BY TELUS.
|

|

|
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AREA = 671.52m? PROP. 1-50 WD \
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MFE = 21.90m ~-| '@ 1.90m DEEP
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l l =1 | @ e ___
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| ELECTRICAL !
| ROOM I 3
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|

! [EXISTING TREE_TO REMAIN.f

u |
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